Main Office Premises 

F Email query may be sent to (for pre-bid 
meeting) 

allotmentpatna@rbi.org.in by March 06, 
2026 

G Venue of Pre-Bid meeting  RBI Main Office Building, South Gandhi 
Maidan, Opposite of Gate No – 10, 
Patna-800001 

H Estimated Cost  ₹15,00,000/- (Fifteen Lakhs Only) 

I Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹30,000/- through NEFT to    

RBI A/c.No.-186003001   

IFSC Code: RBIS0PTPA01  

(5th & 10th digit is zero)  

Please mention UTR transaction details 
while applying. 

(shall be deposited by each bidder) in 
the form of NEFT/Demand Draft/Bank

[...]

Patna Main Office Premises 

F Email query may be sent to (for pre-
bid meeting) 

allotmentpatna@rbi.org.in  by March 
06, 2026 

G Venue of Pre-Bid meeting  RBI Main Office Building, South 
Gandhi Maidan, Opposite of Gate No 
– 10, Patna-800001 

H Estimated Cost  ₹15,00,000/- (Fifteen Lakhs Only) 

I Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹30,000/- through NEFT to    
RBI A/c.No.-186003001   
IFSC Code: RBIS0PTPA01  
(5th & 10th digit is zero)  
Please mention UTR transaction 
details while applying. 
(shall be deposited by each bidder) in 
the form of NEFT/Demand Draft/Bank

[...]

not honoring their commitment / quotations may be forfeited at the discretion of the 

Regional Director, RBI who is not bound to assign any reasons for his action. 

2. The successful bidder will be required to submit a Performance Bank Guarantee 

(PBG) from a scheduled bank of ₹75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-five thousand only) 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi

in favour of the Regional Director, RBI, Patna, valid for a period beyond six months 

of the validity of the Contract, within a period of thirty days from award of the 

Contract. The EMD submitted along with the bid will be returned soon after receipt

[...]

िकया जाएगा। िकसी भी िशकायत या बकाया रािश के मामले में, प्रदशर्न बैंक गारंटी (पीबीजी) को सभी 
बकाया, देनदा�रयो ं आिद को समायोिजत करने के बाद ही समा� िकया जाएगा। ईएमडी/सुरक्षा 
जमा/प्रदशर्न बैंक गारंटी पर कोई �ाज देय नही ंहोगा। 

The Contractor shall furnish along with the contract, the Performance Bank Guarantee 
(PBG) of Rupees 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only). The PBG should be 
valid/renewed for the entire contract period as the case may be. The PBG shall be valid 
for a period of 60 days after the expiry of contract period. The EMD of the Contractor 
will be returned on receipt of PBG. Failure to submit the Performance Bank Guarantee